
#11 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Franklin Central (A) 9:50.95 10

1) MILLER, Dakota JR 2) SIMONS, Camryn SO

3) CLINE, Kylie SR 4) BASS, Breece SR

2 Roncalli (A) 10:05.79 8

1) TURK, Reagan SO 2) ZARZA-DIEGO, Ximena SO

3) FLETTER, Charlie SO 4) KITCHENS, Madelyn SO

3 Warren Central (A) 10:21.23 6

1) NOUEL, Madelin JR 2) SANDERS, Markia SO

3) SCOTT, Justice SO 4) LUGO, Veronica SR

4 New Palestine (A) 10:24.19 5

1) BARRETT, Margaret FR 2) MASSARI, Camille SR

3) HACKER, McKenzie SO 4) STUDY, Courtney SR

5 Greenfield-Central (A) 11:12.36 4

1) COPELAND, Lexie JR 2) RAHE, Harper FR

3) HERRIN, Addison JR 4) COOKSEY, Taylor SO

6 Indianapolis Lutheran (A) 11:24.65 3

1) HOLLAND, Linda SO 2) KING, Faith FR

3) MIEROW, Bethany FR 4) MIEROW, Hannah JR

7 Shelbyville (A) 11:38.39 2

1) GARCIA-SANTIAGO, Aerin SO 2) SIMPSON, Ellie SR

3) JOHNSON, Lilly SR 4) BARNES, Haylee FR

#1 Girls 100 Meters
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 VADEN, Jila SR Warren Central 12.55Q  (NW) 2(1)

2 HURST, Rylee JR New Palestine 12.86Q  (NW) 3(1)

3 LAKE, Savannah SR Greenfield-Central 12.88Q  (NW) 1(1)

4 KIRSTEIN, Abigail JR Franklin Central 12.95Q  (NW) 2(2)

5 MAPPES, Miriam SO Franklin Central 12.99Q  (NW) 1(2)

6 RAMSAY, Sophia SR Roncalli 13.01q   (NW) 2(3)

7 PINNER, Aniya FR Warren Central 13.06q   (NW) 1(3)

8 FLOWERS, Mila FR Christel House 13.06Q  (NW) 3(2)

9 BLYE, Vivian SR Triton Central 13.17   (NW) 3(3)

10 MARSHALL, Mariyah FR Beech Grove 13.77   (NW) 1(4)

11 MARTIN, Angel SO Beech Grove 13.83   (NW) 3(4)

12 BAKER, Rachel JR Greenfield-Central 13.91   (NW) 2(4)

13 SEAL, Reagan SO New Palestine 14.04   (NW) 2(5)

14 MOORE, Halle FR Roncalli 14.06   (NW) 1(5)

15 GASCA, Diana SO Shelbyville 14.20   (NW) 3(5)

16 EBERT, Rebekah FR Indianapolis Luthera 14.57   (NW) 1(6)

17 JOHNSON, Ella SR Shelbyville 14.59   (NW) 2(6)

18 RODRIGUE, Nevaeh JR Central Christian 16.70   (NW) 2(7)

19 RODRIGUEZ, Sophia SO Central Christian 17.14   (NW) 3(6)
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#1 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
20 WOODS, Nailah JR Indianapolis Luthera 17.99   (NW) 3(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 LAKE, Savannah SR Greenfield-Central 12.88Q

2 MAPPES, Miriam SO Franklin Central 12.99Q

3 PINNER, Aniya FR Warren Central 13.06q

4 MARSHALL, Mariyah FR Beech Grove 13.77

5 MOORE, Halle FR Roncalli 14.06

6 EBERT, Rebekah FR Indianapolis Luthera 14.57

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 VADEN, Jila SR Warren Central 12.55Q

2 KIRSTEIN, Abigail JR Franklin Central 12.95Q

3 RAMSAY, Sophia SR Roncalli 13.01q

4 BAKER, Rachel JR Greenfield-Central 13.91

5 SEAL, Reagan SO New Palestine 14.04

6 JOHNSON, Ella SR Shelbyville 14.59

7 RODRIGUE, Nevaeh JR Central Christian 16.70

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HURST, Rylee JR New Palestine 12.86Q

2 FLOWERS, Mila FR Christel House 13.06Q

3 BLYE, Vivian SR Triton Central 13.17

4 MARTIN, Angel SO Beech Grove 13.83

5 GASCA, Diana SO Shelbyville 14.20

6 RODRIGUEZ, Sophia SO Central Christian 17.14

7 WOODS, Nailah JR Indianapolis Luthera 17.99

#7 Girls 100m Hurdles
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 SMITH, Laila SR Warren Central 14.78Q  (NW) 1(1)

2 SMITH, Samaya SO Warren Central 15.42Q  (NW) 2(1)

3 FELDMAN, Molly JR Roncalli 16.79Q  (NW) 1(2)

4 BUCKLEY, Addison JR Greenfield-Central 16.90Q  (NW) 2(2)

5 DORAN, Alaina SR New Palestine 17.50q   (NW) 1(3)

6 O'CONNOR, Sonora FR Shelbyville 17.64q   (NW) 2(3)

7 CARLTON, Brooklyn FR Morristown 17.94q   (NW) 2(4)

8 BROOKS, Maddy FR New Palestine 18.76q   (NW) 2(5)

9 CLAXTON, Emma SO Shelbyville 18.86   (NW) 1(4)

10 STACY, Elizabeth FR Franklin Central 18.99   (NW) 2(6)

11 FUTRELL, Tamara JR Christel House 19.05   (NW) 1(5)

12 REID, Delaney JR Franklin Central 19.33   (NW) 2(7)

13 WINKLER, Eloise FR Greenfield-Central 19.48   (NW) 1(6)

14 SANDERS, Nevaeh JR Morristown 21.18   (NW) 1(7)
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#7 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SMITH, Laila SR Warren Central 14.78Q

2 FELDMAN, Molly JR Roncalli 16.79Q

3 DORAN, Alaina SR New Palestine 17.50q

4 CLAXTON, Emma SO Shelbyville 18.86

5 FUTRELL, Tamara JR Christel House 19.05

6 WINKLER, Eloise FR Greenfield-Central 19.48

7 SANDERS, Nevaeh JR Morristown 21.18

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SMITH, Samaya SO Warren Central 15.42Q

2 BUCKLEY, Addison JR Greenfield-Central 16.90Q

3 O'CONNOR, Sonora FR Shelbyville 17.64q

4 CARLTON, Brooklyn FR Morristown 17.94q

5 BROOKS, Maddy FR New Palestine 18.76q

6 STACY, Elizabeth FR Franklin Central 18.99

7 REID, Delaney JR Franklin Central 19.33

#2 Girls 200 Meters
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 VADEN, Jila SR Warren Central 26.32Q  (NW) 2(1)

2 LAKE, Savannah SR Greenfield-Central 26.62Q  (NW) 1(1)

3 KIRSTEIN, Abigail JR Franklin Central 27.01Q  (NW) 3(1)

4 PINNER, Aniya FR Warren Central 27.28Q  (NW) 1(2)

5 JOURNAY, Abby SO New Palestine 27.30Q  (NW) 3(2)

6 BUSH, Jadyn FR Franklin Central 27.77q   (NW) 1(3)

7 WILSON, Ava SR Shelbyville 28.05Q  (NW) 2(2)

8 BLYE, Vivian SR Triton Central 28.06q   (NW) 3(3)

9 MOORE, Harper FR Beech Grove 28.58   (NW) 3(4)

10 BROWN, Cayanna FR New Palestine 28.72   (NW) 1(4)

11 RUPLINGER, Brigid SR Roncalli 28.92   (NW) 2(3)

12 MILLER, Mia FR Indianapolis Scecina 29.02   (NW) 1(5)

13 OSBORNE, Anna FR Morristown 29.06   (NW) 1(6)

14 ONOSEH, Akpeokhai FR Indianapolis Scecina 29.59   (NW) 3(5)

15 PECHIN, Lauren SR Greenfield-Central 29.61   (NW) 2(4)

16 EBERT, Rebekah FR Indianapolis Luthera 29.85   (NW) 3(6)

17 RUPLINGER, Cecilia FR Roncalli 30.39   (NW) 3(7)

18 CONNERS, Bethany FR Shelbyville 30.54   (NW) 1(7)

19 DECKARD, Mckenna FR Indianapolis Luthera 33.31   (NW) 2(5)

20 RODRIGUE, Nevaeh JR Central Christian 35.15   (NW) 3(8)

21 RODRIGUEZ, Sophia SO Central Christian 37.51   (NW) 2(6)
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#2 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 LAKE, Savannah SR Greenfield-Central 26.62Q

2 PINNER, Aniya FR Warren Central 27.28Q

3 BUSH, Jadyn FR Franklin Central 27.77q

4 BROWN, Cayanna FR New Palestine 28.72

5 MILLER, Mia FR Indianapolis Scecina 29.02

6 OSBORNE, Anna FR Morristown 29.06

7 CONNERS, Bethany FR Shelbyville 30.54

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 VADEN, Jila SR Warren Central 26.32Q

2 WILSON, Ava SR Shelbyville 28.05Q

3 RUPLINGER, Brigid SR Roncalli 28.92

4 PECHIN, Lauren SR Greenfield-Central 29.61

5 DECKARD, Mckenna FR Indianapolis Luthera 33.31

6 RODRIGUEZ, Sophia SO Central Christian 37.51

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 KIRSTEIN, Abigail JR Franklin Central 27.01Q

2 JOURNAY, Abby SO New Palestine 27.30Q

3 BLYE, Vivian SR Triton Central 28.06q

4 MOORE, Harper FR Beech Grove 28.58

5 ONOSEH, Akpeokhai FR Indianapolis Scecina 29.59

6 EBERT, Rebekah FR Indianapolis Luthera 29.85

7 RUPLINGER, Cecilia FR Roncalli 30.39

8 RODRIGUE, Nevaeh JR Central Christian 35.15

#7 Girls 100m Hurdles
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 SMITH, Laila SR Warren Central 14.85 10

2 SMITH, Samaya SO Warren Central 15.69 8

3 FELDMAN, Molly JR Roncalli 16.22 6

4 BUCKLEY, Addison JR Greenfield-Central 16.25 5

5 DORAN, Alaina SR New Palestine 17.46 4

6 O'CONNOR, Sonora FR Shelbyville 17.94 3

7 CARLTON, Brooklyn FR Morristown 17.99 2

8 BROOKS, Maddy FR New Palestine 18.46 1

#1 Girls 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 VADEN, Jila SR Warren Central 12.10 10

2 LAKE, Savannah SR Greenfield-Central 12.19 8

3 HURST, Rylee JR New Palestine 12.74 6

4 MAPPES, Miriam SO Franklin Central 12.93 5

5 RAMSAY, Sophia SR Roncalli 12.97 4

6 KIRSTEIN, Abigail JR Franklin Central 12.97 3
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#1 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
7 PINNER, Aniya FR Warren Central 13.20 2

FLOWERS, Mila FR Christel House FS

#5 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 MILLER, Savana JR Franklin Central 4:57.10 10

2 KINNAMAN, Josie FR Greenfield-Central 5:12.89 8

3 STUDY, Courtney SR New Palestine 5:15.99 6

4 MEDINA, Evelyn JR Franklin Central 5:21.98 5

5 MIZE, Tessa FR Roncalli 5:32.98 4

6 BUENDIA, Aliegha SO Beech Grove 5:55.67 3

7 MUFFLER, Lyla FR Beech Grove 6:05.19 2

8 CAPEN, Emaline SR Greenfield-Central 6:07.82 1

9 SIMPSON, Ellie SR Shelbyville 6:12.13

10 SANDERS, Marklia SO Warren Central 6:13.42

11 SPONSEL, Venice Indianapolis Scecina 6:24.01

12 JONES, Avyanna SR Warren Central 6:24.09

13 MIEROW, Hannah JR Indianapolis Luthera 6:34.59

14 GAVARRETE, Nathaly JR Christel House 6:51.55

15 GAVARRETE, Angie JR Christel House 6:51.67

16 KELLER, Avery SO Shelbyville 7:16.07

#9 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Franklin Central (A) 50.30 2(1) 10

1) MYERS, Dayauna JR 2) JACKSON, Sabrina JR

3) KIRSTEIN, Abigail JR 4) MAPPES, Miriam SO

2 Warren Central (A) 50.53 2(2) 8

1) JACKSON, Kaylana JR 2) PINNER, Aniya FR

3) BRIDGEFORTH, Saimyra SO 4) PORCH, Lonnae SO

3 Greenfield-Central (A) 50.87 2(3) 6

1) SMITH, Jalyn JR 2) SONSINI, Madison JR

3) BAKER, Rachel JR 4) LAKE, Savannah SR

4 Roncalli (A) 51.28 2(4) 5

1) GUTIERREZ, Kalise JR 2) HAWKINS, Alana FR

3) MOORE, Halle FR 4) RAMSAY, Sophia SR

5 Shelbyville (A) 53.59 1(1) 4

1) GASCA, Diana SO 2) O'CONNOR, Sonora FR

3) WILSON, Ava SR 4) ST. BERNARD, Cyanne SR

6 Christel House (A) 55.90 1(2) 3

1) FLOWERS, Mila FR 2) FUTRELL, Tamara JR

3) GAVARRETE, Nathaly JR 4) WILSON, Aaliyah FR
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#9 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 Indianapolis Lutheran (A) 1:01.02 1(3) 2

1) DECKARD, Mckenna FR 2) EBERT, Rebekah FR

3) WOODS, Nailah JR 4) SCHEMMANN, Renee FR

New Palestine (A) FS 2

1) STILLER, Lynzie SO 2) JOURNAY, Abby SO

3) HACKER, McKenzie SO 4) BURKE, Taylor SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Shelbyville (A) 53.59

1) GASCA, Diana SO 2) O'CONNOR, Sonora FR

3) WILSON, Ava SR 4) ST. BERNARD, Cyanne SR

2 Christel House (A) 55.90

1) FLOWERS, Mila FR 2) FUTRELL, Tamara JR

3) GAVARRETE, Nathaly JR 4) WILSON, Aaliyah FR

3 Indianapolis Lutheran (A) 1:01.02

1) DECKARD, Mckenna FR 2) EBERT, Rebekah FR

3) WOODS, Nailah JR 4) SCHEMMANN, Renee FR

Section 2 of 2

1 Franklin Central (A) 50.30

1) MYERS, Dayauna JR 2) JACKSON, Sabrina JR

3) KIRSTEIN, Abigail JR 4) MAPPES, Miriam SO

2 Warren Central (A) 50.53

1) JACKSON, Kaylana JR 2) PINNER, Aniya FR

3) BRIDGEFORTH, Saimyra SO 4) PORCH, Lonnae SO

3 Greenfield-Central (A) 50.87

1) SMITH, Jalyn JR 2) SONSINI, Madison JR

3) BAKER, Rachel JR 4) LAKE, Savannah SR

4 Roncalli (A) 51.28

1) GUTIERREZ, Kalise JR 2) HAWKINS, Alana FR

3) MOORE, Halle FR 4) RAMSAY, Sophia SR

New Palestine (A) FS

1) STILLER, Lynzie SO 2) JOURNAY, Abby SO

3) HACKER, McKenzie SO 4) BURKE, Taylor SO

#3 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BASS, Breece SR Franklin Central 57.42 3(1) 10

2 HURST, Rylee JR New Palestine 1:00.67 3(2) 8

3 JACKSON, Kaylana JR Warren Central 1:01.94 3(3) 6

4 JOHNSON, Joslyn JR Beech Grove 1:04.41 3(4) 5

5 COOK, Kaylin JR Franklin Central 1:04.86 2(1) 4

6 CROMER, Anna SO Roncalli 1:04.95 2(2) 3
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#3 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 ROBINSON, Ainsley FR Greenfield-Central 1:05.04 3(5) 2

8 CASTANON, Alyna FR Shelbyville 1:05.46 3(6) 1

9 PORCH, Lonnae SO Warren Central 1:05.54 3(7)

10 HAWKINS, Alana FR Roncalli 1:06.60 3(8)

11 MAURICE, Elaina JR Triton Central 1:06.69 2(3)

12 LOPEZ, Dayana FR Indianapolis Scecina 1:07.03 2(4)

13 BAUER, Anne SR New Palestine 1:07.15 2(5)

14 SILCOX, Elizabeth FR Greenfield-Central 1:08.36 1(1)

15 HOLLAND, Linda SO Indianapolis Luthera 1:08.55 2(6)

16 BALL, Bella SO Triton Central 1:10.21 2(7)

17 ESQUIVEL, Amanda SR Shelbyville 1:13.45 1(2)

18 SCHEMMANN, Renee FR Indianapolis Luthera 1:13.55 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 SILCOX, Elizabeth FR Greenfield-Central 1:08.36

2 ESQUIVEL, Amanda SR Shelbyville 1:13.45

3 SCHEMMANN, Renee FR Indianapolis Luthera 1:13.55

Section 2 of 3

1 COOK, Kaylin JR Franklin Central 1:04.86

2 CROMER, Anna SO Roncalli 1:04.95

3 MAURICE, Elaina JR Triton Central 1:06.69

4 LOPEZ, Dayana FR Indianapolis Scecina 1:07.03

5 BAUER, Anne SR New Palestine 1:07.15

6 HOLLAND, Linda SO Indianapolis Luthera 1:08.55

7 BALL, Bella SO Triton Central 1:10.21

Section 3 of 3

1 BASS, Breece SR Franklin Central 57.42

2 HURST, Rylee JR New Palestine 1:00.67

3 JACKSON, Kaylana JR Warren Central 1:01.94

4 JOHNSON, Joslyn JR Beech Grove 1:04.41

5 ROBINSON, Ainsley FR Greenfield-Central 1:05.04

6 CASTANON, Alyna FR Shelbyville 1:05.46

7 PORCH, Lonnae SO Warren Central 1:05.54

8 HAWKINS, Alana FR Roncalli 1:06.60

#8 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SMITH, Laila SR Warren Central 43.53 3(1) 10

2 SMITH, Samaya SO Warren Central 47.76 3(2) 8

3 BUCKLEY, Addison JR Greenfield-Central 47.96 3(3) 6

4 O'CONNOR, Sonora FR Shelbyville 48.36 3(4) 5

5 EVANS, Adele JR Indianapolis Luthera 50.99 3(5) 4

6 CARLTON, Brooklyn FR Morristown 51.49 3(6) 3

7 NASH, Taylor SR New Palestine 51.66 3(7) 2

8 WINKLER, Eloise FR Greenfield-Central 52.71 3(8) 1
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#8 Girls 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 TWEEDY, Justice FR New Palestine 53.32 2(1)

10 FUTRELL, Tamara JR Christel House 53.33 2(2)

11 VICK, Kelsea FR Franklin Central 54.63 2(3)

12 GEORGE, Rebecca JR Franklin Central 55.52 2(4)

13 HUNGATE, Makaila SO Shelbyville 56.79 1(1)

14 SHIRLEY, Amelia SR Roncalli 58.25 1(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 HUNGATE, Makaila SO Shelbyville 56.79

2 SHIRLEY, Amelia SR Roncalli 58.25

Section 2 of 3

1 TWEEDY, Justice FR New Palestine 53.32

2 FUTRELL, Tamara JR Christel House 53.33

3 VICK, Kelsea FR Franklin Central 54.63

4 GEORGE, Rebecca JR Franklin Central 55.52

Section 3 of 3

1 SMITH, Laila SR Warren Central 43.53

2 SMITH, Samaya SO Warren Central 47.76

3 BUCKLEY, Addison JR Greenfield-Central 47.96

4 O'CONNOR, Sonora FR Shelbyville 48.36

5 EVANS, Adele JR Indianapolis Luthera 50.99

6 CARLTON, Brooklyn FR Morristown 51.49

7 NASH, Taylor SR New Palestine 51.66

8 WINKLER, Eloise FR Greenfield-Central 52.71

#4 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MILLER, Savana JR Franklin Central 2:18.22 2(1) 10

2 NOUEL, Madelin JR Warren Central 2:22.60 2(2) 8

3 TURK, Reagan SO Roncalli 2:23.61 2(3) 6

4 SIMONS, Camryn SO Franklin Central 2:24.72 2(4) 5

5 KITCHENS, Madelyn SO Roncalli 2:28.10 2(5) 4

6 COOKSEY, Taylor SO Greenfield-Central 2:34.23 2(6) 3

7 KING, Faith FR Indianapolis Luthera 2:34.65 2(7) 2

8 LUGO, Veronica SR Warren Central 2:35.70 2(8) 1

9 BUENDIA, Aliegha SO Beech Grove 2:37.16 2(9)

10 MCLAUGHLIN, Grace JR Morristown 2:40.88 1(1)

11 GARCIA-SANTIAGO, Aerin SO Shelbyville 2:41.59 2(10)

12 BARRETT, Margaret FR New Palestine 2:44.49 2(11)

13 HERRIN, Addison JR Greenfield-Central 2:45.67 1(2)

14 MIEROW, Bethany FR Indianapolis Luthera 2:46.80 1(3)

15 STONE, Taylor FR New Palestine 2:50.54 1(4)

16 FRANK, Claire SO Indianapolis Scecina 3:02.71 1(5)

17 BARNES, Haylee FR Shelbyville 3:05.15 1(6)

18 GAVARRETE, Nathaly JR Christel House 3:06.41 1(7)
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#4 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
19 GAVARRETE, Angie JR Christel House 3:06.49 1(8)

20 THEOBALD, Savanna FR Morristown 3:09.77 1(9)

21 TURNER, Katie SR Beech Grove 3:10.33 1(10)

POTTHAST, Molly SO Indianapolis Scecina NT 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MCLAUGHLIN, Grace JR Morristown 2:40.88

2 HERRIN, Addison JR Greenfield-Central 2:45.67

3 MIEROW, Bethany FR Indianapolis Luthera 2:46.80

4 STONE, Taylor FR New Palestine 2:50.54

5 FRANK, Claire SO Indianapolis Scecina 3:02.71

6 BARNES, Haylee FR Shelbyville 3:05.15

7 GAVARRETE, Nathaly JR Christel House 3:06.41

8 GAVARRETE, Angie JR Christel House 3:06.49

9 THEOBALD, Savanna FR Morristown 3:09.77

10 TURNER, Katie SR Beech Grove 3:10.33

POTTHAST, Molly SO Indianapolis Scecina NT

Section 2 of 2

1 MILLER, Savana JR Franklin Central 2:18.22

2 NOUEL, Madelin JR Warren Central 2:22.60

3 TURK, Reagan SO Roncalli 2:23.61

4 SIMONS, Camryn SO Franklin Central 2:24.72

5 KITCHENS, Madelyn SO Roncalli 2:28.10

6 COOKSEY, Taylor SO Greenfield-Central 2:34.23

7 KING, Faith FR Indianapolis Luthera 2:34.65

8 LUGO, Veronica SR Warren Central 2:35.70

9 BUENDIA, Aliegha SO Beech Grove 2:37.16

10 GARCIA-SANTIAGO, Aerin SO Shelbyville 2:41.59

11 BARRETT, Margaret FR New Palestine 2:44.49

#2 Girls 200 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 VADEN, Jila SR Warren Central 25.04 10

2 LAKE, Savannah SR Greenfield-Central 25.44 8

3 JOURNAY, Abby SO New Palestine 25.62 6

4 KIRSTEIN, Abigail JR Franklin Central 26.83 5

5 WILSON, Ava SR Shelbyville 27.40 4

6 BLYE, Vivian SR Triton Central 27.53 3

7 BUSH, Jadyn FR Franklin Central 27.58 2

8 PINNER, Aniya FR Warren Central 27.86 1
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#6 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 CLINE, Kylie SR Franklin Central 11:11.06 10

2 FLETTER, Charlie SO Roncalli 11:24.55 8

3 SHIRLEY, Ava SO Roncalli 11:25.10 6

4 KINNAMAN, Josie FR Greenfield-Central 11:35.40 5

5 MILLER, Dakota JR Franklin Central 11:54.64 4

6 SANCHEZ, Citlaly JR Warren Central 12:56.58 3

7 STONE, Amelia SR New Palestine 13:07.21 2

8 KELL, Evelyn JR New Palestine 13:21.37 1

9 COPELAND, Lexie JR Greenfield-Central 13:27.87

10 MUFFLER, Lyla FR Beech Grove 13:37.36

11 VANDYKE, Audrey FR Morristown 14:04.38

12 WRIGHT, Hannah SR Shelbyville 14:09.21

13 FOWLER, Leila SO Warren Central 14:15.35

14 SEAL, Kat FR Shelbyville 15:02.90

15 SCHEMMANN, Ruthie SR Indianapolis Luthera 16:37.98

16 PEREZ, Sheyli JR Christel House 17:44.49

17 GOMEZ, Lizeth JR Christel House 17:58.52

#10 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Warren Central (A) 3:59.47 2(1) 10

1) SMITH, Kira FR 2) SMITH, Laila SR

3) SMITH, Samaya SO 4) VADEN, Jila SR

2 Franklin Central (A) 4:01.75 2(2) 8

1) KIRSTEIN, Abigail JR 2) SIMONS, Camryn SO

3) BASS, Breece SR 4) MILLER, Savana JR

3 New Palestine (A) 4:05.87 2(3) 6

1) STUDY, Courtney SR 2) BURKE, Taylor SO

3) HURST, Rylee JR 4) JOURNAY, Abby SO

4 Greenfield-Central (A) 4:13.22 2(4) 5

1) BOWMAN, Madelyn JR 2) BUCKLEY, Addison JR

3) MCCONNELL, Brooklyn JR 4) LAKE, Savannah SR

5 Shelbyville (A) 4:17.18 2(5) 4

1) ST. BERNARD, Cyanne SR 2) WILSON, Ava SR

3) CASTANON, Alyna FR 4) O'CONNOR, Sonora FR

6 Roncalli (A) 4:20.85 2(6) 3

1) RUPLINGER, Cecilia FR 2) RAMSAY, Sophia SR

3) HAWKINS, Alana FR 4) TURK, Reagan SO

7 Indianapolis Lutheran (A) 4:43.98 1(1) 2

1) DECKARD, Mckenna FR 2) KING, Faith FR

3) EVANS, Adele JR 4) HOLLAND, Linda SO

8 Morristown (A) 4:45.40 1(2) 1

1) CARLTON, Brooklyn FR 2) SANDERS, Nevaeh JR

3) MCLAUGHLIN, Grace JR 4) OSBORNE, Anna FR
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#10 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 Triton Central (A) 4:53.91 1(3)

1) BRYANT, Makenzie SO 2) HOUGH, Lydia SO

3) MAURICE, Elaina JR 4) BALL, Bella SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Indianapolis Lutheran (A) 4:43.98

1) DECKARD, Mckenna FR 2) KING, Faith FR

3) EVANS, Adele JR 4) HOLLAND, Linda SO

2 Morristown (A) 4:45.40

1) CARLTON, Brooklyn FR 2) SANDERS, Nevaeh JR

3) MCLAUGHLIN, Grace JR 4) OSBORNE, Anna FR

3 Triton Central (A) 4:53.91

1) BRYANT, Makenzie SO 2) HOUGH, Lydia SO

3) MAURICE, Elaina JR 4) BALL, Bella SO

Section 2 of 2

1 Warren Central (A) 3:59.47

1) SMITH, Kira FR 2) SMITH, Laila SR

3) SMITH, Samaya SO 4) VADEN, Jila SR

2 Franklin Central (A) 4:01.75

1) KIRSTEIN, Abigail JR 2) SIMONS, Camryn SO

3) BASS, Breece SR 4) MILLER, Savana JR

3 New Palestine (A) 4:05.87

1) STUDY, Courtney SR 2) BURKE, Taylor SO

3) HURST, Rylee JR 4) JOURNAY, Abby SO

4 Greenfield-Central (A) 4:13.22

1) BOWMAN, Madelyn JR 2) BUCKLEY, Addison JR

3) MCCONNELL, Brooklyn JR 4) LAKE, Savannah SR

5 Shelbyville (A) 4:17.18

1) ST. BERNARD, Cyanne SR 2) WILSON, Ava SR

3) CASTANON, Alyna FR 4) O'CONNOR, Sonora FR

6 Roncalli (A) 4:20.85

1) RUPLINGER, Cecilia FR 2) RAMSAY, Sophia SR

3) HAWKINS, Alana FR 4) TURK, Reagan SO

#12 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4' 4" 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 2" 5' 4" 5' 6" 5' 8" Pts
1 SMITH, Kira FR Warren Centr 5' 6" PPP PPP PPP PPP O XO O XO XXX 10

2 STAHLEY, Lydia SO Roncalli 5' 2" PPP PPP O O O XXO XXX 7

2 JOURNAY, Abby SO New Palestin 5' 2" PPP PPP O O O XXO XXX 7

4 SONSINI, Madison JR Greenfield-Ce4' 10" PPP O XO O XXX 5

5 EVANS, Adele JR Indianapolis L4' 10" PPP O O XO XXX 3.5

5 KENNEDY, Lily JR Franklin Cent 4' 10" PPP O O XO XXX 3.5
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#12 Girls High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4' 4" 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 2" 5' 4" 5' 6" 5' 8" Pts
7 ASHER, Stella FR Roncalli 4' 10" PPP O XXO XO XXX 2

8 CARLTON, Brooklyn FR Morristown 4' 10" O XO XXO XO XXX 1

9 STOWERS, Braelyn SO Franklin Cent 4' 8" PPP PPP XO XXX

10 RIEMAN, Kayla JR New Palestin 4' 6" O O XXX

11 BRIM, Ava FR Greenfield-Ce4' 6" XXO O XXX

12 BAILEY, Jaelyn Warren Centr 4' 6" XXO XO XXX

13 MAURICE, Elaina JR Triton Central 4' 6" XXO XXO XXX

13 PRATHER, Chevelle SO Shelbyville 4' 6" XXO XXO XXX

15 SCOTT, Jessica JR Beech Grove 4' 4" XXO XXX

DECKARD, Mckenna FR Indianapolis LNH

MILLER, A'Maya JR Beech Grove NH

#13 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 6' 6" 7' 0" 7' 6" 8' 0" 8' 6" 9' 0" 9' 6" 9' 9" 10' 0" 10' 3" Pts
1 JOHNSON, Rebecca SR New Palestin 10' 0" PPP PPP PPP PPP O O O O O XXX 10

2 WELLS, Caroline SR Franklin Cent 10' 0" PPP PPP PPP PPP XO O O XO XXO 8

3 MIES, Madelyn SR Greenfield-Ce9' 9" PPP PPP PPP O O O O O XXX 6

4 BAIRD, Savannah SO New Palestin 8' 6" PPP PPP O O O XXX 5

5 HOUSTON, Jorja SR Greenfield-Ce8' 0" O O O XO XXX 4

6 SMITH, Kira FR Warren Centr 8' 0" PPP PPP O XXO 3

7 SCHNEIDER, Sophie JR Roncalli 7' 6" PPP XXO XO XXX 2

8 PRATHER, Chevelle SO Shelbyville 6' 6" XO XXX 1

PATTERSON, Amiyah JR Warren Centr NH XXX

RAMIREZ, Jhoselyn SO Shelbyville NH XXX

BARTLETT, Amiya FR Franklin Cent NH XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 6' 0" Pts
8 PRATHER, Chevelle SO Shelbyville (cont'd) O 1

#14 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 VADEN, Jila SR Warren Centr 20' 01 /2   (NW) 19' 41 /2 18' 91 /4 19' 71 /4 20' 01 /2 18' 83 /4 19' 11 /2 1(1) 10

2 SMITH, Laila SR Warren Centr 19' 11 /2   (NW) 18' 21 /2 18' 111 /4 19' 11 /2 18' 1" FOUL 18' 9" 1(2) 8

3 BASS, Breece SR Franklin Cent 16' 51 /4   (NW) 16' 03 /4 16' 51 /4 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1(3) 6

4 SMITH, Jalyn JR Greenfield-Ce16' 5"   (NW) 13' 3" 15' 41 /2 12' 71 /4 16' 5" 15' 5" 15' 41 /4 1(4) 5

5 HURST, Rylee JR New Palestin 16' 13 /4   (NW) 15' 41 /2 16' 0" 16' 13 /4 FOUL FOUL FOUL 1(5) 4

6 DAVIS, Bria SR Franklin Cent 15' 91 /4   (NW) 15' 01 /2 11' 6" 15' 91 /4 14' 41 /2 14' 2" 15' 31 /4 2(1) 3

7 OSBORNE, Anna FR Morristown 15' 43 /4   (NW) 14' 71 /2 15' 11 /2 14' 101 /2 14' 51 /2 14' 5" 15' 43 /4 2(2) 2

8 CASTANON, Alyna FR Shelbyville 14' 9"   (NW) 14' 23 /4 14' 9" 14' 8" FOUL FOUL 14' 3" 1(6) 1

9 JOYNER, Tessa JR Greenfield-Ce14' 83 /4   (NW) 14' 73 /4 13' 111 /2 14' 83 /4 14' 2" 14' 21 /4 14' 21 /2 1(7)

10 ENGEL, Becca SO Roncalli 14' 71 /4   (NW) 14' 71 /4 14' 51 /2 13' 41 /2 2(3)

11 GUTIERREZ, Kalise JR Roncalli 14' 51 /4   (NW) 14' 51 /4 14' 11 /4 13' 91 /2 1(8)

12 HOUGH, Lydia SO Triton Central 14' 41 /2   (NW) 12' 93 /4 12' 81 /4 14' 41 /2 2(4)

13 STILLER, Lynzie SO New Palestin 13' 61 /2   (NW) FOUL 13' 11 /4 13' 61 /2 1(9)

14 EBERT, Rebekah FR Indianapolis L12' 9"   (NW) 12' 9" 12' 03 /4 12' 4" 2(5)

15 WILSON, Alexci SO Christel Hous 12' 23 /4   (NW) 11' 103 /4 11' 81 /2 12' 23 /4 2(6)
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#14 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
16 SCOTT, Jessica JR Beech Grove 12' 01 /2   (NW) 11' 101 /2 12' 0" 12' 01 /2 2(7)

17 CLAXTON, Emma SO Shelbyville 11' 101 /4   (NW) 11' 101 /4 11' 03 /4 11' 91 /2 2(8)

WILSON, Aaliyah FR Christel Hous NM 1

EVANS, Adele JR Indianapolis LNM 2

MAYDRY, Jaydyn JR Beech Grove NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 VADEN, Jila SR Warren Centr 20' 01 /2   (NW) 19' 41 /2 18' 91 /4 19' 71 /4 20' 01 /2 18' 83 /4 19' 11 /2

2 SMITH, Laila SR Warren Centr 19' 11 /2   (NW) 18' 21 /2 18' 111 /4 19' 11 /2 18' 1" FOUL 18' 9"

3 BASS, Breece SR Franklin Cent 16' 51 /4   (NW) 16' 03 /4 16' 51 /4 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

4 SMITH, Jalyn JR Greenfield-Ce16' 5"   (NW) 13' 3" 15' 41 /2 12' 71 /4 16' 5" 15' 5" 15' 41 /4

5 HURST, Rylee JR New Palestin 16' 13 /4   (NW) 15' 41 /2 16' 0" 16' 13 /4 FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 CASTANON, Alyna FR Shelbyville 14' 9"   (NW) 14' 23 /4 14' 9" 14' 8" FOUL FOUL 14' 3"

7 JOYNER, Tessa JR Greenfield-Ce14' 83 /4   (NW) 14' 73 /4 13' 111 /2 14' 83 /4 14' 2" 14' 21 /4 14' 21 /2

8 GUTIERREZ, Kalise JR Roncalli 14' 51 /4   (NW) 14' 51 /4 14' 11 /4 13' 91 /2

9 STILLER, Lynzie SO New Palestin 13' 61 /2   (NW) FOUL 13' 11 /4 13' 61 /2

WILSON, Aaliyah FR Christel Hous NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 DAVIS, Bria SR Franklin Cent 15' 91 /4   (NW) 15' 01 /2 11' 6" 15' 91 /4 14' 41 /2 14' 2" 15' 31 /4

2 OSBORNE, Anna FR Morristown 15' 43 /4   (NW) 14' 71 /2 15' 11 /2 14' 101 /2 14' 51 /2 14' 5" 15' 43 /4

3 ENGEL, Becca SO Roncalli 14' 71 /4   (NW) 14' 71 /4 14' 51 /2 13' 41 /2

4 HOUGH, Lydia SO Triton Central 14' 41 /2   (NW) 12' 93 /4 12' 81 /4 14' 41 /2

5 EBERT, Rebekah FR Indianapolis L12' 9"   (NW) 12' 9" 12' 03 /4 12' 4"

6 WILSON, Alexci SO Christel Hous 12' 23 /4   (NW) 11' 103 /4 11' 81 /2 12' 23 /4

7 SCOTT, Jessica JR Beech Grove 12' 01 /2   (NW) 11' 101 /2 12' 0" 12' 01 /2

8 CLAXTON, Emma SO Shelbyville 11' 101 /4   (NW) 11' 101 /4 11' 03 /4 11' 91 /2

EVANS, Adele JR Indianapolis LNM

MAYDRY, Jaydyn JR Beech Grove NM

#15 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 FILIPOVICH, Hadleigh SR Indianapolis L37' 1" 34' 41 /2 32' 61 /2 35' 6" 37' 1" 36' 10" 37' 1" 2(1) 10

2 WEBBER, Dez SO Franklin Cent 36' 1" 31' 71 /2 FOUL 33' 21 /2 FOUL 36' 1" 1(1) 8

3 DAVIDSON, Teleah SR Warren Centr 33' 11" 32' 101 /2 32' 21 /2 33' 0" FOUL 32' 6" 33' 11" 2(2) 6

4 LAMBRECHT, Shelby FR Franklin Cent 31' 7" 29' 2" 31' 51 /2 30' 3" 28' 10" 31' 7" 27' 7" 2(3) 5

5 SANDERS, Markia SO Warren Centr 31' 51 /2 29' 5" 28' 4" 31' 51 /2 30' 0" 29' 11" 29' 0" 2(4) 4

6 SPURLING, Gracie JR Greenfield-Ce31' 4" 31' 21 /2 29' 0" 30' 10" 29' 7" 31' 4" 29' 5" 2(5) 3

7 BROWN, Cadyn SO New Palestin 30' 3" 30' 3" 26' 11" 28' 81 /2 28' 31 /2 FOUL 27' 6" 2(6) 2

8 COEN, Farah SO Triton Central 30' 0" 28' 31 /2 30' 0" 28' 2" 20' 10" 29' 5" 29' 9" 2(7) 1

9 KEDRA, Makayla JR Roncalli 28' 41 /2 27' 71 /2 28' 4" 28' 31 /2 25' 10" 28' 41 /2 FOUL 2(8)

10 CHAPMAN, Kayla JR New Palestin 28' 1" 27' 3" 28' 0" 28' 1" 2(9)

11 WINSLOW, Linden SO Triton Central 27' 1" 27' 1" 24' 6" 25' 2" 2(10)

12 VARGAS, Brianna JR Christel Hous 26' 6" 26' 6" 20' 5" FOUL 2(11)

13 DORSEY, Kindall JR Morristown 26' 41 /2 26' 31 /2 24' 1" 26' 41 /2 2(12)

14 STOUT, Addy JR Shelbyville 26' 21 /2 21' 0" 23' 10" 26' 21 /2 1(2)
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#15 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
15 HERNANDEZ, Aubrey JR Greenfield-Ce26' 0" 23' 10" 26' 0" 25' 11" 2(13)

16 LOZANO, Victoria SO Beech Grove 25' 8" 25' 8" FOUL FOUL 1(3)

17 LANGSTON, Tonita SO Indianapolis L24' 101 /2 23' 2" FOUL 24' 101 /2 1(4)

18 YOUNG, Olivia SR Indianapolis 24' 2" 24' 2" 23' 4" FOUL 1(5)

19 BULLARD, Olivia SR Shelbyville 23' 51 /2 23' 51 /2 22' 4" 21' 0" 1(6)

20 WASHINGTON, Tia'Sha JR Beech Grove 20' 101 /2 20' 1" 19' 0" 20' 101 /2 1(7)

21 WILSON, Alexci SO Christel Hous 20' 0" 20' 0" 19' 4" 19' 3" 1(8)

22 KLINCK, Kim FR Indianapolis 18' 6" 18' 0" 18' 6" 15' 81 /2 1(9)

23 CANADA, Annie FR Central Christ 14' 5" 14' 4" 14' 5" 10' 8" 1(10)

24 BUCKLEY, Anna FR Central Christ 13' 10" 11' 9" 12' 31 /2 13' 10" 1(11)

O'CONNER, Alyssa SR Roncalli NM 1

RAMSEY, Brandy JR Morristown NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 WEBBER, Dez SO Franklin Cent 36' 1" 31' 71 /2 FOUL 33' 21 /2 FOUL 36' 1"

2 STOUT, Addy JR Shelbyville 26' 21 /2 21' 0" 23' 10" 26' 21 /2

3 LOZANO, Victoria SO Beech Grove 25' 8" 25' 8" FOUL FOUL

4 LANGSTON, Tonita SO Indianapolis L24' 101 /2 23' 2" FOUL 24' 101 /2

5 YOUNG, Olivia SR Indianapolis 24' 2" 24' 2" 23' 4" FOUL

6 BULLARD, Olivia SR Shelbyville 23' 51 /2 23' 51 /2 22' 4" 21' 0"

7 WASHINGTON, Tia'Sha JR Beech Grove 20' 101 /2 20' 1" 19' 0" 20' 101 /2

8 WILSON, Alexci SO Christel Hous 20' 0" 20' 0" 19' 4" 19' 3"

9 KLINCK, Kim FR Indianapolis 18' 6" 18' 0" 18' 6" 15' 81 /2

10 CANADA, Annie FR Central Christ 14' 5" 14' 4" 14' 5" 10' 8"

11 BUCKLEY, Anna FR Central Christ 13' 10" 11' 9" 12' 31 /2 13' 10"

O'CONNER, Alyssa SR Roncalli NM

RAMSEY, Brandy JR Morristown NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 FILIPOVICH, Hadleigh SR Indianapolis L37' 1" 34' 41 /2 32' 61 /2 35' 6" 37' 1" 36' 10" 37' 1"

2 DAVIDSON, Teleah SR Warren Centr 33' 11" 32' 101 /2 32' 21 /2 33' 0" FOUL 32' 6" 33' 11"

3 LAMBRECHT, Shelby FR Franklin Cent 31' 7" 29' 2" 31' 51 /2 30' 3" 28' 10" 31' 7" 27' 7"

4 SANDERS, Markia SO Warren Centr 31' 51 /2 29' 5" 28' 4" 31' 51 /2 30' 0" 29' 11" 29' 0"

5 SPURLING, Gracie JR Greenfield-Ce31' 4" 31' 21 /2 29' 0" 30' 10" 29' 7" 31' 4" 29' 5"

6 BROWN, Cadyn SO New Palestin 30' 3" 30' 3" 26' 11" 28' 81 /2 28' 31 /2 FOUL 27' 6"

7 COEN, Farah SO Triton Central 30' 0" 28' 31 /2 30' 0" 28' 2" 20' 10" 29' 5" 29' 9"

8 KEDRA, Makayla JR Roncalli 28' 41 /2 27' 71 /2 28' 4" 28' 31 /2 25' 10" 28' 41 /2 FOUL

9 CHAPMAN, Kayla JR New Palestin 28' 1" 27' 3" 28' 0" 28' 1"

10 WINSLOW, Linden SO Triton Central 27' 1" 27' 1" 24' 6" 25' 2"

11 VARGAS, Brianna JR Christel Hous 26' 6" 26' 6" 20' 5" FOUL

12 DORSEY, Kindall JR Morristown 26' 41 /2 26' 31 /2 24' 1" 26' 41 /2

13 HERNANDEZ, Aubrey JR Greenfield-Ce26' 0" 23' 10" 26' 0" 25' 11"
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#16 Girls Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 FILIPOVICH, Hadleigh SR Indianapolis L121' 81 /2 113' 1" 121' 81 /2 FOUL 118' 91 /2 119' 51 /2 116' 6" 2(1) 10

2 WEBBER, Dez SO Franklin Cent 112' 101 /2 83' 6" 85' 101 /2 112' 101 /2 FOUL FOUL 85' 0" 1(1) 8

3 SPURLING, Gracie JR Greenfield-Ce93' 81 /2 FOUL 81' 11 /2 FOUL 85' 81 /2 FOUL 93' 81 /2 2(2) 6

4 O'CONNER, Alyssa SR Roncalli 90' 71 /2 79' 10" 73' 101 /2 80' 1" 90' 71 /2 75' 9" 80' 61 /2 2(3) 5

5 WELLS, Journee SO Warren Centr 89' 9" FOUL FOUL 83' 1" 84' 6" 89' 7" 89' 9" 2(4) 4

6 DIOUF, Seynabou FR Franklin Cent 86' 0" 86' 0" 81' 7" FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(5) 3

7 DORSEY, Kindall JR Morristown 85' 51 /2 FOUL 84' 71 /2 80' 7" FOUL 79' 11" 85' 51 /2 2(6) 2

8 BROWN, Cadyn SO New Palestin 84' 31 /2 71' 11 /2 FOUL 84' 31 /2 68' 31 /2 FOUL 78' 2" 2(7) 1

9 YOUNG, Olivia SR Indianapolis 82' 11 /2 78' 91 /2 82' 11 /2 77' 61 /2 62' 1" 75' 1" 70' 71 /2 1(2)

10 PULLIAM, Lauren SO Indianapolis L78' 41 /2 78' 41 /2 FOUL 73' 5" 2(8)

11 MIANO, Victoria SO New Palestin 77' 81 /2 73' 5" 76' 7" 77' 81 /2 2(9)

12 BOLIN, Madalyn FR Shelbyville 75' 5" 72' 3" 75' 5" 70' 5" 1(3)

13 SCHINI, Evelyn SO Greenfield-Ce73' 91 /2 FOUL 73' 91 /2 FOUL 2(10)

14 VANHOOK, Faith JR Beech Grove 70' 6" FOUL 70' 6" 67' 71 /2 1(4)

15 DODDS, Melody SR Triton Central 70' 5" 70' 5" 65' 9" FOUL 2(11)

16 KEDRA, Makayla JR Roncalli 67' 91 /2 50' 91 /2 52' 10" 67' 91 /2 2(12)

17 HERNANDEZ, Kenya JR Warren Centr 61' 1" FOUL 61' 1" FOUL 1(5)

18 STOUT, Addy JR Shelbyville 59' 41 /2 FOUL 56' 71 /2 59' 41 /2 1(6)

19 WILSON, Alexci SO Christel Hous 56' 3" 52' 1" 52' 10" 56' 3" 1(7)

20 KLINCK, Kim FR Indianapolis 52' 41 /2 47' 1" 52' 41 /2 FOUL 1(8)

21 VARGAS, Brianna JR Christel Hous 52' 11 /2 52' 11 /2 44' 101 /2 FOUL 1(9)

22 NORTON, Abby FR Beech Grove 48' 6" 48' 6" FOUL FOUL 1(10)

RAMSEY, Brandy JR Morristown NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 WEBBER, Dez SO Franklin Cent 112' 101 /2 83' 6" 85' 101 /2 112' 101 /2 FOUL FOUL 85' 0"

2 YOUNG, Olivia SR Indianapolis 82' 11 /2 78' 91 /2 82' 11 /2 77' 61 /2 62' 1" 75' 1" 70' 71 /2

3 BOLIN, Madalyn FR Shelbyville 75' 5" 72' 3" 75' 5" 70' 5"

4 VANHOOK, Faith JR Beech Grove 70' 6" FOUL 70' 6" 67' 71 /2

5 HERNANDEZ, Kenya JR Warren Centr 61' 1" FOUL 61' 1" FOUL

6 STOUT, Addy JR Shelbyville 59' 41 /2 FOUL 56' 71 /2 59' 41 /2

7 WILSON, Alexci SO Christel Hous 56' 3" 52' 1" 52' 10" 56' 3"

8 KLINCK, Kim FR Indianapolis 52' 41 /2 47' 1" 52' 41 /2 FOUL

9 VARGAS, Brianna JR Christel Hous 52' 11 /2 52' 11 /2 44' 101 /2 FOUL

10 NORTON, Abby FR Beech Grove 48' 6" 48' 6" FOUL FOUL

RAMSEY, Brandy JR Morristown NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 FILIPOVICH, Hadleigh SR Indianapolis L121' 81 /2 113' 1" 121' 81 /2 FOUL 118' 91 /2 119' 51 /2 116' 6"

2 SPURLING, Gracie JR Greenfield-Ce93' 81 /2 FOUL 81' 11 /2 FOUL 85' 81 /2 FOUL 93' 81 /2

3 O'CONNER, Alyssa SR Roncalli 90' 71 /2 79' 10" 73' 101 /2 80' 1" 90' 71 /2 75' 9" 80' 61 /2

4 WELLS, Journee SO Warren Centr 89' 9" FOUL FOUL 83' 1" 84' 6" 89' 7" 89' 9"

5 DIOUF, Seynabou FR Franklin Cent 86' 0" 86' 0" 81' 7" FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 DORSEY, Kindall JR Morristown 85' 51 /2 FOUL 84' 71 /2 80' 7" FOUL 79' 11" 85' 51 /2

7 BROWN, Cadyn SO New Palestin 84' 31 /2 71' 11 /2 FOUL 84' 31 /2 68' 31 /2 FOUL 78' 2"

IHSAA SECTIONAL 21
Indianapolis, IN
Warrior Stadium

Host: Warren Central High School
Wednesday, May 15, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Lauren Hughes
Timing:
Indytiming Service

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/15/2024 9:11 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 15



#16 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

8 PULLIAM, Lauren SO Indianapolis L78' 41 /2 78' 41 /2 FOUL 73' 5"

9 MIANO, Victoria SO New Palestin 77' 81 /2 73' 5" 76' 7" 77' 81 /2

10 SCHINI, Evelyn SO Greenfield-Ce73' 91 /2 FOUL 73' 91 /2 FOUL

11 DODDS, Melody SR Triton Central 70' 5" 70' 5" 65' 9" FOUL

12 KEDRA, Makayla JR Roncalli 67' 91 /2 50' 91 /2 52' 10" 67' 91 /2

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Warren Central WARR 146

2 Franklin Central FRAN 145.5

3 Greenfield-Central GREE 91

4 New Palestine NEWP 76

5 Roncalli RONC 73

6 Indianapolis Lutheran INDI 36.5

7 Shelbyville SHEL 25

8 Morristown MORR 11

9 Beech Grove BEEC 10

10 Triton Central TRIT 4

11 Christel House CHRI 3

IHSAA SECTIONAL 21
Indianapolis, IN
Warrior Stadium

Host: Warren Central High School
Wednesday, May 15, 2024
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